
Codes Amount Totals %
Trustee

1. Methodist causes in the specified counties (initials)
Crewekerne Methodist Church - for redevelopment project 1,000         
Burnham-on-Sea Methodist Church - for improved access 1,000         
Lympstone Methodist Church - for disabled access, toilets etc 1,000         
Chapel Street Methodist Church - for boiler replacement 500            
New Place, Bristol - for general funds WJ 400            3,900         11.42         

2. Other Churches
St Mary's Church, Nether Stowey - for youth worker project, for two years 500            
St Mary's Church, Nether Stowey - for youth worker project, for two years (2nd year) 500            
St Luke's Church, Parkstone - to create lounge and meeting room 1,000         
St Mary's Church, Thorncombe - to provide toilets, servery and repairs to clock 1,000         
Illogan Parish Church, Redruth - for clock repairs 1,000         
Horwood Church, Bideford - for maintenance or future renovation project FA 400            4,400         12.88         

3. Medical and Disablement
Bath Institute of Medical Engineering - for research project 500            
Dame Hannah Rogers Trust, Ivybridge - towards computers for students 1,000         
SCOPE - for response service in Somerset 500            
Ability Sports Association, Bristol - for sports sessions for the disabled 1,000         
Exmouth & District Talking Newspaper for the Blind - for new workshop 1,000         
National Autistic Society - for refurnishing Burnham-on-Sea property 500            
Black Swan Arts, Frome - community arts project for vunerable adults 500            
Rethink West Dorset - work training project for mentally disabled at Dorchester kiosk 1,000         
Action for Blind People - for equipment for an applicant 250            
Access-Ability, Chipping Sodbury - purchase of riding simulator 500            
Wessex Children's Hospice Trust, Winchester - for general funds FA 100            6,850         20.06         

4. Youth and Children
Teignmouth Sea Cadets - for equipment 500            
1st Watchet Sea Scouts - for new boat engine 500            
Butleigh School, Glastonbury - for outdoor play equipment 500            
Sound Waves South West Music & Music Therapy Trust - for in-scool courses 1,000         
Childtime, Bristol - for additional counselling services (if they respond) 1,000         
CLOWNS, Minehead - materials for summer workshops 1,000         
Circomedia, Bristol - for youth programme in deprived area 1,000         
Sir Francis Chichester Trust, Exeter - for outward bound courses for disadvantaged 500            
2nd Wimborne Scout Group - for equipment FA 100            
Kippax Methodist Church, nr Leeds - for mother's group FA 100            6,200         18.16         

5. Disadvantaged
Open Door Centre, Exmouth - towrads general funds 500            
Help the Aged - for Seniorlink Project in Dorset 500            
SWOP, Bournemouth - towards new cash register PJS 400            
Exmoor Search and Rescue - for general funds 1,000         
Life Cycle UK, Bristol - for tandems to accompany visually impaired 1,000         
Cruse Bereavement Care, Plymouth - for general funds 500            
Julian House, Bath - for Meaningful Occupation Project 1,000         
WISH - Social Inclusion Project for South West Region, for two years 1,000         
WISH - Social Inclusion Project for South West Region, for two years (2nd year) 1,000         
Richard Glyn Foundation, Wimborne - for general funds FA 200            
World Development Movement Trust, London - for general funds FA 100            7,200         21.08         

6. Community Projects
Dunster Tithe Barn Project - for renovations 2,000         
West Down Parish Hall - for new kitchen equpment 500            
Winsford Village Hall, Minehead - for hearing loops 500            
Over Stowey Village  - for furnishings of refurbished village hall, up to 1,000         4,000         11.71         

7. Environment
Somerset Wildlife Trust - for maintenance of Huish Moor Nature Reserve 500            
Turntable Furniture Project, Exeter - for general funds 500            
Dorset Wildlife Trust - for general funds FA 100            1,100         3.22           

8. The Arts
None -                -                 

9. Overseas Content
Chernobyl Children's Lifeline, Westbury - holidays for those affected 500            500            1.46           

Total of grants approved 34,150       100.00       

FA = Family allocation

The New Room (John Wesley's Chapel) - for reinstatement work WJ 500            
Bristol University Multi-Faith Chaplaincy - for relocation expenses WJ 600            
Handicapped Childrens Action Group - standing frame for applicant in Bournemouth Equ't fund 250            
GAP Activity Projects - candidate going to Malawi (KW) Raleigh Fd 100            
Trekforce Expeditions - candidate going to Belize (CC) Raleigh Fd 100            
Project Trust - candidate going to China Raleigh Fd 100            

Grants awarded, subsequently withdrawn
Crewekerne Methodist Church -  to provide disabled access, etc (re-applied, see above) 2,000         
HMCA, Princeton - for outtings for disadvantaged children (Mar 07 - failed to raise matching funds) 500            
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